{

Your complimentary
‘ use period has ended.
Thank you for using
CO m p | ete PDF Complete.

»
ages

owners manual
ANCIEN no.pEL?

- 48 INCH
ROTARY MOWER

FOR SUBURBAN OR HYDRO-TRAC TRACTOR!

' MODEL NO.
917.253161
922104

1

QCAUTION:
YRead Rules for
! Safe Operation
. and Instructions
Carefully

9 Assembly
e Operating

Lo Maintenance

% Repair Parts |

ol =

X\,
N “Gg’@gﬁa

|
4
' PUBL.AP/3200-2/171

i

IMPORTATEUR GENERAL POUR kA BELGIQUE ET LE GRAND -
DUCHE DE LUXEMBOURG -

S.B.M.A.

'DEPARTEMENT MOTOCULTURE . . Rue de Hal .157
‘1190 BRUXELLES - TEL: 02/76.00.90



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Your complimentary

- Pnr use period has ended.
Thank you for using

t CO m p I ete PDF Complete.

Click Here to upgrac
Unlimited Pages

4188R-19.273

I ENE ST —

C A

PART DESCRIPTION
NO.
1 3705R Belt Tightener Link
2 4935M Retainer Spring
3 3707R Adjusting Pin
4 4940M Retainer Spring .
5 634A589 Idler Shaft Assy
6 9503H Spring
7 3766R Snubber Pull Rod
8 634A565 Inside ldler

4982

-17 .

KEY

NO.

9 )

s
4

154 77

13

14

15 4794

16

1001P
3555R

1569P

DESCRIPTION

Bushing

Outside Idler

Washer 15/32 x 1 x 12 Ga.

Hex Nut 7/16-20 :

Belt Guide Weldment-

Front

Lockwasher 7/16 .

V-Belt (Mower Main

Drive Belt)

Washer 9/16 x 15/16 x 11 Ga.


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

LFTLLOD FTTETANOL 4oy rz

| ALX9L = 8/E 4jog xoH aStE 8 (104301 Yym paysiuing) 104505y

— %18l ~91/5 310g xaH L6 v A5 w.uo TIXIXZE, §1 *9ysop 901§ —0ipAY 104) 102y sa6ud} E9EVYEY /i
LTy P Yy T déist 81 G :
R Sl ,om\m m“m_m.%ﬁv_““w_. n_—om, ou.,.“. MW%W - smc\to.om. d:;o._v_ MPISING  VISEV09 /L1 Yaim paysiuin (5104505 | c.“auwﬂn.%
- 81 - 91/5 1N xoH drool 5 . P - Buiysng H9BES 91 2i0] ' 9961 Jo4) i0ay s36udy  TopypEg
9L/ wisomre] el £% rcy (3959 Buioag 3 sopy Toen: Tl Buds Joumioy  Weeey
YU 257G SN no) iiog Nl & kquessy yous gy 100t TR Y IUYBIL UG HEY S
{ - 726383279 41 soysomyo 0995 m0 Aquessy yoys Ripl Lzevpe9 1L dosg doigiena HB0S9
o1~ woupin 9pind 1o8  VOSEYu E $hopeeril -2 P e B C AR . Buysog  3ggpl g
5 E i e kA L w07 !d buusolpy i 6 Jusu 6u )
2% 0 = 91/L "N *3H oS 6l iuoid "HY Jusuipjoy sabuoy  geryyE9 g . PIoH =2 nuom_.w“ﬂ hwﬁw b m
"~ 'ON  ‘ON e _, : o -
= NOILJINDS3A  Lavd  A3X . NOILJI¥DS3O  1¥vd AN NO!LdI¥Ds3g .&mu >wu
L
o 1 £4
o I
i _
M T imi i
- maﬂ’
) S
g =
E: - ]
" (L1
& g v
W ¥4 sl

144

PDF Complete.

Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using

916R-7.12.70"

B3 C(I))rypl):lete

e

5¢
£f
s
£ =
|x E
[ 2T
()


http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

R R R R R

DTARY MOWE;Q——MODEL NUMBER 917.253161
1— w1

-t @3

A

22— 1

916R-7.12.70 . -12-

= - " w find g e e e e TS RR S
&, {‘T:" e 1 E



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

Click Here to upg e
Unlimited Page .

a8 RUTARTY MOWER —- MODEL NUMBER 917.253161

KEY PART DESCRIPTION . KEY PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. NO. NO.
1 504P Hex Nut 516-18 . _ 4304 208  8BOR Woodruff Key 4 x 1.7
2 1537P Washer 1132 x 1116 x 16 Ga. 21 634A426  Shaft and Flonge-Center
3 634A449  Belt Guide Weldment - Center. .. 4 77.£ = 22 9494H Bearing Conee » o 4 « « + S90S
5 634A433  Deck Drive Cover & Weld Bolts 23 888R Beoring Cups e o ¢ o o 4‘4‘.
6 4831H - Elastic Stop Nut % - 16 24 634A427 ‘Mandrel Tub & Cups Center
7 882R Metalic Seal 25 634A419  Mandrel Sheave-Center w Set Screw
8 634A417  Mandrel Sheave-Outer w/Set Screws 25A  9489H Mandrel Sheave Upper center 48" -
9 4515P Hex Socket Headless Set Screw 26  9496H 4142V Belt (Center 1o Oufer Mondrels Y568
3816x58 . 27 9462H Mower Housmg
10 ‘1554H Beoring Cone : 28 9445H Runner
11 1553H.  Bearing Cup 29  -9485H  Blode 43"@9:;32)— . - 461%
12 634A431  Mondrel Tube & Cups Outer 30 9424H Runner L.H.
13 88IR Metallic Seal v o ve == — 458 31 2008  Lockwasher 5/16
14 9458H Mandrel Cop v+ «ovv. «.§4€0 32 1003P Lockwasher 7/16
15 634A315  Shaft & Flange-Outer 33 1004P Lockwasher3/8. - - - - ---475#
16 634A423  Mandre! Assembly w, Sheave-Outer A 16P Carriage Bolt 5/16 - 18 x % . 4743
17 9456H Spacer . B 7P Carriage Bolt 5/16 - 18x 1.. 4774

18 504P Hex Nut 5/16-18 . _ .-~ - 4708 C 7P Carriage Bolt 516 - 18 x 24

19 634A424  Mandrel Assembly w/Sheave-Center 5573 D 3204PS70 8 Hex Bolt 7/16 - 14 x % H.T. Grade 5
20 8330H Woodruff Key ' x 1 E 6855M Grease Fitting

20A 1036R Mandrel Cap Center F 3023P Hex Bolt 3/'8 < Vox1.._--4795

Xk Ferodo- V.363 (('au(foie /_/9.9(14((’}



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Your complimentary

use period has ended.

Thank you for using

O m p I ete PDF Complete.

Click Here to upg ROTARY MOWER —— MODEL NUMBER 917-253161
Unlimited Page ’ o= T

ARAR RN iﬂ
= -4]*4]-4]_4" . —43
-44'm42@42m2-.-41”“"“—45“’“ w 47

[46em 43 ~mdl

D42 an 42

916R-7.12.70 B . S

F 4



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

Your complimentary
use period has ended.
Thank you for using
PDF Complete.

48" ROTARY MOWER——-MODEL NUMBER 917.253161

KEY PART DESCRIPTION ) KEY PART DESCRIPTION

NO. NO. NO. * NO.
1 634A339 Lever Plunger & Button 32 9475H Discharge Cutoff Plate
2 9465M Roll Pin3/16x 1% . - - .. 954970 33 9450H Suspension Bracket-Front
3 2876H Springs % = * & = e =, oot 34 634A377 Gage Wheel Support Assembly R.H.
4 1556P Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 14 Ga. 35 cvmncen Model Plate Q
5 634A373 Lift Lever . _ - - - . - 50¥eo 36 1556P Washer 13/32 x 7/8 x 14 Ga. .
6 2895H Handle Grip 37 7375H Bushing . _ _ _ _ _ __ 4692 -
7 280M1 Bushing : 38 9536H Gage Wheel - - . - 5749 =y
8 634A358 Pitch Adjustment Weldment 39 634A330 Blade Shield Assembly
9 9426H Pitch Adjustment Bracket 40 634A375 Gage Wheel Support Assembly L.H.
10 515P Hex Nut 3/8+24 - - - -- ~-- 4342 41 1004P  Lockwasher 3/8 . AP 555G 2
1 9420H Leveling Pin 42 501P Hex Nut 3/8-16 . - .47ué
12 2511P Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1 ’ 43 1003P Lockwasher 5/16
13 634A348 Suspension Arm Weldment Outer 44 504P Hex Nut 5/16 - 18
14 634A347 Suspension Arm Weldment inner R.H. 45 1511P Washer 3/8 x7/8x 14 Ga. 469/
14A 9483H Lever Quadrant Spacer 46 508P Hex Jam Nut 3/8 - 16
15 634A374 Lifr Shaft Weldment ; 47 1685H Gripco Nut 5/16 - 18
16 929R Lift Link 48 1519P Washer 15/32 x 1 x 12 Ga.
17 9412H Hanger Link A 21P Sq. Neck Carriage Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1Y
18 2505P Cotter Pin 1/8 x % B 3023P Hex Bolt 3/8-16x1-- - - - §3¢5
19 - 9535H Spring C .. 20P $q. Neck Carriage Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1
20 - 9833E Bushing D 28P Sq. Neck Carriage Bolt H.T. Grade 5§
21 9505H Elastic Stop Nut 3/8 - 24 3/8-16x1 -
22 634A346 Suspension Arm Weldment-inner L.H. E 3025P Hex Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1%
23 . 1500P Washer 17/32 x 1-1/16 x 13 Ga. F 16P $q. Neck Carriage Bolt Short Shoulder
24 9502H Spring 5/16 - 18 x %
25 9416H Plunger G 3027P Hex Bolt 3/8- 16 x 14
26 9504H Roll Pin3/16x2 . H 47P Carriage Bolt Short Shoulder
27 634A334 Belt Guide Assembly 5/16 -18 x 1%
28 634A450 Deck Idler Arm Assembly J 16P Carriage Bolt 5/16 - 18 x %
29 9503H Spring - K 3i99P Hex Bolt 3/8 - 24 x 2% Grade 5 4884
30 9492H Flat idler L 16P CarriageBolt 5/16 - 18 x %

31 1039R Bushing o 916R | nstruction & Parts Book



http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

